I ncl udes ganmes of Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Maj or League Basebal |

Anerican League
Eastern Division

Tanmpa Bay Rays
Bost on Red Sox
Toronto Bl ue Jays
New Yor k Yankees
Baltinore Oriol es

Central Division

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Kansas City Royals
Detroit Tigers

Chi cago Wiite Sox
M nnesota Twi ns

West ern Division

Gakl and Athletics

Seattle Mariners

Texas Rangers

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

Nati onal League
Eastern Division

Atl anta Braves

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Fl orida Marlins

New York Mets

Washi ngt on National s

Central Division

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds

M | waukee Brewers
Houst on Astros

St. Louis Cardinals
Pittsburgh Pirates

West ern Division

San Francisco G ants
Ari zona Di anmondbacks
Col orado Rocki es
Los Angel es Dodgers
San Di ego Padres

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday, March 16, 2010

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

Cl evel and | ndi ans

Chi cago Cubs

San Francisco G ants
Cincinnati Reds

M | waukee Brewers
Ari zona Di anmondbacks
Kansas City Royals
Col orado Rocki es

Cakl and Athletics
10. Los Angel es Dodgers
11. Chi cago Wite Sox
11. Seattle Mariners

13. Texas Rangers

14. San Diego Padres

PONOARWNE

15. Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS
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PCT
. 769
. 571
. 545
. 462
. 385

PCT
. 667
. 545
. 500
. 417
. 417

PCT
. 500
. 417
. 333
. 273

PCT
. 643
. 636
. 571
. 571
. 154

PCT
. 643
. 600
. 600
. 500
. 417
. 333

PCT
. 625
. 571
. 500
. 444
. 308

PCT GB
. 667
. 643
. 625
. 600
. 600
. 571
. 545
. 500
. 500
. 444
. 417
. 417
. 333
. 308
. 273
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PONARIWONOE

Tanmpa Bay Rays

Atl anta Braves

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Bost on Red Sox

Fl orida Marlins

New York Mets
Toronto Bl ue Jays
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros

New Yor k Yankees

M nnesota Twi ns

St. Louis Cardinals
Baltinore Oriol es
Pittsburgh Pirates
Washi ngt on National s
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. 571
. 571
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. 500
. 462
. 417
. 417
. 385
. 333
. 154
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

Cakl and Athletics
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McPher son
Penni ngt on

Br own
Buck

Car denas
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Carter
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Cust
Davi s
Donal dson
Ellis

Fox

Gal arraga
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Pat t er son
Peti t
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesda

NAVE

De Los Santos

Dene

Ander son
Bai | ey

Bl evi ns
Br esl ow
Cahi I 'l
Cassevah
Di Nar do
Fi guer oa
Conzal ez
Her nandez
Jenni ngs
Ki | by
Leon
Mazzar o
McBet h
Mel oan
Mor t ensen
Rodri guez
Ross
Sheet s
Souza

Wi ght

Zi egl er
TEAM
OPPONENTS

Bower s
Br aden
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

San Francisco G ants
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Schierhol tz

Ki eschni ck
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Adri anza
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Crawf ord
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Guzman
Hol m
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Noonan
Peguer o
Pill
Posey
Renteria
Rohl i nger
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Uri be
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OPPONENTS 6 10 5.21 16 16 0 16 0 2 141.2 158 622 561 91 82 14 3 4 7 47 0 101 5 0 .282



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Rui z, Tor.

Davi s, Tex.

Tui asosopo, Sea.
Young, Tex.
Barton, Qak.
Rosal es, Oak.

De Aza, Chi A
Jackson, Det.
Reddi ck, Bos.

STOLEN BASES
Bourjos, LA-A
Carrera, Sea.
Crawford, T.B.
Davis, Qak.
Kendrick, LA-A
Kot say, Chi A
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Tucker, Bal.

25 tied
RUNS SCORED
Jackson, Det.

Rodri guez, T.B.
Bor bon, Tex.
Cruz, Tex.

Rui z, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.
Raburn, Det.
Rios, Chi A
Rosal es, Qak.
14 tied

DOUBLES
Barton, Qak.
Bautista, Tor.
Byrnes, Sea.
Cabrera, Det.
Cust, Qak.
Emaus, Tor.
Ranpbs, M n.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Sweeney, Sea.
21 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

. 500
. 500
. 483
. 480
. 455
. 450
. 450
. 448
. 433
. 423

O~~~ ~00000W©w© NWWWWWWWwo
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HOME RUNS

Rodri guez, T.B.
Napoli, LA-A
Arenci bia, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.
Hughes, Bal.
Johnson, NY-A
Portes, Mn.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
21 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Rodri guez, T.B.
Napol i, LA-A

Ruggi ano, T.B.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.

Tui asosopo, Sea.

Reddi ck, Bos.
Rui z, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Rosal es, Qak.
2 tied

H TS

Davi s, Tex.
De Aza, Chi A
Jackson, Det.
Rui z, Tor.

Ruggi ano, T.B.
Sweeney, Sea.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
4 tied

TRI PLES
De Aza, Chi A
Jackson, Det.
60 tied

March 16, 2010

NWWWWWwwWwhO

1.074
1. 000
. 917
. 800
. 800
. 769
. 769
. 700
. 700
. 655

RPNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Brignac, T.B.
Rodri guez, T.B.
Laird, Det.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Portes, Mn.
Scott, Bal.

11 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Barton, Qak.
Weglarz, de.
Rosal es, Qak.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
Jackson, Det.
Young, Tex.

Rui z, Tor.

Davi s, Tex.
Cruz, Tex.

BASES ON BALLS
Jor. Danks, Chi A
Fi ggi ns, Sea.

A Hll, Tor.
Weglarz, de.
Barton, OCak.
Cruz, Tex.
Jackson, Det.
Penni ngt on, GCak.
Raburn, Det.

9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Rodri guez, T.B.
Bautista, Tor.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Jackson, Det.
Napoli, LA-A
Reddi ck, Bos.
Rui z, Tor.

Tui asosopo, Sea.
3 tied

. 577
. 571
. 560
. 538
. 536
. 528
. 520
. 519
. 516
. 515
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Evel and, Tor.
Porcel |l o, Det.
Sl owey, Mn.
Var gas, Sea.
Aceves, NY-A
Grei nke, K C
Baker, Mn.
Ronero, Tor.
Tal bot, de.
Mast erson, Cle.

SAVES

Lewi s, Tor.

Wei nhardt, Det.
32 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

PRPPOoOOOOO

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

PNN

WON- LOST

Ber gesen, Bal.
G el nke, K C
Hudson, Chi A
Chnan, Bal.
Roner o, Tor.
Sanit, NY-A
Torres, T.B.
68 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Ver | ander, Det.
Aceves, NY-A
Garza, T.B.

G einke, K C

D. Hernandez, Bal.
N emann, T.B.

7 tied

March 16,

2010

FPNNNNNNN

ONOOOORr

GAMES PI TCHED

Nel son, Bos.
20 tied

[ejejojolololo)

STRI KEQUTS

D. Hernandez, Bal.
Liriano, Mn.

Mast erson, de.
Mat usz, Bal.
Garza, T.B.

Baker, Mn.

Har den, Tex.
Torres, Chi A

9 tied

oo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Rui z, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Rodri guez, T.B.
Reed, Tor.
Brignac, T.B.
Ordonez, Det.
Revere, Mn.
Cabrera, Det.

STOLEN BASES
Crawford, T.B.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Tucker, Bal.
Angl e, Bal.
Emaus, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Joyce, T.B.
Nunez, NY-A
Santi ago, Det.
Span, Mn.

RUNS SCORED
Jackson, Det.
Rodri guez, T.B.
Rui z, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.
Raburn, Det.

8 tied

DOUBLES
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Emaus, Tor.
Ranos, Mn.
Reddi ck, Bos.
11 tied

. 500
. 500
. 433
. 423
. 407
. 391
. 385
. 346
. 346
. 344
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

HOME RUNS

Rodri guez, T.B.
Arenci bia, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.
Hughes, Bal.
Johnson, NY-A
Portes, Mn.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
14 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Rodri guez, T.B.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Rui z, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Ordonez, Det.
Kubel , Mn.
Cabrera, Det.
Upton, T.B.

C. Thonms, Det.

H TS

Jackson, Det.
Rui z, Tor.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Rodri guez, T.B.
Brignac, T.B.
Cano, NY-A

9 tied

TRI PLES
Jackson, Det.
23 tied

March 16, 2010

NWWWwWwwwy

1.074
. 917
. 769
. 769
. 700
. 615
. 565
. 563
. 552
. 542

RUNS BATTED I N
Brignac, T.B.
Rodri guez, T.B.
Laird, Det.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Portes, Mn.
Scott, Bal.

Dl ugach, Det.
Ordonez, Det.
Rui z, Tor.

Vel azquez, Bos.

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Jackson, Det.

Rui z, Tor.

Rodri guez, T.B.
Reddi ck, Bos.

Reed, Tor.

Emaus, Tor.

C. Thomas, Det.
Brignac, T.B.

Cabrera, Det.
BASES ON BALLS
A HIIl, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Raburn, Det.
Caneron, Bos.
Over bay, Tor.
Santi ago, Det.
12 tied

TOTAL BASES

Rodri guez, T.B.
Bautista, Tor.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Jackson, Det.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Rui z, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Johnson, NY-A
Portes, Mn.

4 tied

e
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. 538
. 528
. 519
. 484
. 444
. 440
. 419
. 407
. 393
. 382
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A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Evel and, Tor.
Porcel |l o, Det.

Sl owey, Mn.
Aceves, NY-A
Baker, Mn.

Romer o, Tor.
Sonnanstine, T.B.
Hughes, NY-A
Garza, T.B.

Ni emann, T.B.

SAVES

Lewi s, Tor.

Wei nhardt, Det.
19 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

NNMNNNRRPOOOO

PNN

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

WON- LOST

Ber gesen, Bal.
Chman, Bal .
Roner o, Tor.
Sanit, NY-A
Torres, T.B.
37 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Ver | ander, Det.
Aceves, NY-A
Garza, T.B.

D. Hernandez, Bal.
Ni emann, T.B.

6 tied

March 16, 2010

PNNNNN

,_\
CoO-
onvooor

GAMES Pl TCHED
Nel son, Bos.
14 tied

oOo0oo0ooo

STRI KEQUTS

D. Hernandez, Bal.
Liriano, Mn.
Mat usz, Bal.
Garza, T.B.
Baker, Mn.
Davis, T.B.

N emann, T.B.
Sl owey, Mn.
Ver | ander, Det.
7 tied

oo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Davis, Tex.

Tui asosopo, Sea.
Young, Tex.
Barton, Qak.
Rosal es, Qak.

De Aza, Chi A
Kot say, Chi A
Cal | aspo, K. C.
Cruz, Tex.
DeJesus, K C.

STOLEN BASES
Bourjos, LA-A
Carrera, Sea.
Davi s, GCak.
Kendrick, LA-A
Kot say, Chi A
18 tied

RUNS SCORED

Bor bon, Tex.
Cruz, Tex.

Rios, Chi A

Rosal es, QCak.
Carrera, Sea.
Hami | ton, Tex.
Lillibridge, ChiA
Suzuki, Sea.

Jo. WIlson, Sea.
Young, Tex.

DOUBLES
Barton, QCak.
Byrnes, Sea.
Cust, Qak.
Sweeney, Sea.
10 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

. 483
. 480
. 455
. 450
. 450
. 448
. 391

NWWWwwo

DO OO N~ 0

WhhDD

HOME RUNS
Napol i, LA-A
Al dridge, LA-A
Buck, Qak.
Chavez, Qak.
Ka' ai hue, K C
Muier, K C
Quentin, ChiA
Rios, Chi A

47 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Napol i, LA-A

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
Rosal es, QCak.
Davi s, Tex.

De Aza, Chi A
Barton, Qak.
Choo, de.

Cruz, Tex.
Weglarz, de.

H TS

Davi s, Tex.

De Aza, Chi A
Sweeney, Sea.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
Bor bon, Tex.
Cal | aspo, K. C.
Cruz, Tex.
Maier, K C
Young, Tex.

5 tied

TRI PLES
De Aza, ChiA
37 tied

March 16,

2010

RPNONNONNONN S

1. 000
. 800
. 800
. 700
. 655
. 655
. 650
. 650
. 615
. 583

RUNS BATTED I N
Cruz, Tex.

Davi s, Tex.

De Aza, Chi A
Mur phy, Tex.
Napoli, LA-A
Ryan, LA-A

Si zenore, de.
6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Barton, Qak.
Weglarz, de.
Rosal es, Qak.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
Young, Tex.

Davi s, Tex.
Cruz, Tex.

De Aza, Chi A
Kot say, Chi A
Napoli, LA-A

BASES ON BALLS
Jor. Danks, Chi A
Fi ggi ns, Sea.
Weglarz, de.
Barton, Qak.
Cruz, Tex.

Penni ngt on, GCak.
6 tied

TOTAL BASES
Napol i, LA-A
Tul asosopo, Sea.
Davi s, Tex.

De Aza, Chi A
Sweeney, Sea.
Muier, K C
Rios, Chi A
Cruz, Tex.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Ham | t on, Tex.

[ RNENENENENENEN

. 577
. 571
. 560
. 536
. 520
. 516
. 515
. 500
. 500
. 440
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A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Var gas, Sea.

G el nke, K C

Tal bot, de.

Mast erson, Cle.

W son, Tex.
Otega, LA-A

Laffey, de.
Mazzar o, Qak.
Cahil'l, OCak.
Meche, K. C
SAVES

13 tied
SHUTOQUTS

None.

S

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

WON- LOST

G ei nke, K C
Hudson, Chi A
31 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
G ei nke, K C

W son, Tex.

Joh. Danks, Chi A
Var gas, Sea.

Har den, Tex.

Huf f, de.
Mazzaro, Oak.

8 tied

March 16, 2010

0 0Mm®®OOO

RPNN

OFRPFPEFENNOO

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bl evi ns, Cak.

0 Kopl ove, Sea.
Sant os, Chi A
Texeira, Sea.
Threets, ChiA
R WIlliams, ChiA
35 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Mast erson, Cle.
Har den, Tex.
Torres, Chi A
Feliz, Tex.

Fl oyd, Chi A
Greinke, K C
Kel | ey, Sea.
W son, Tex.

3 tied

=
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COWPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Col vin, ChiN
Rowand, S.F.
Davi s, Tex.

Tui asosopo, Sea.
C. Jackson, Ari.
Young, Tex.
Barton, Qak.
Rosal es, Qak.

3 tied

STOLEN BASES
Gonez, MI.
Bourjos, LA-A
Cunni ngham S. D.
Dur ango, S.D.
Theriot, ChiN
Venabl e, S.D.

8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cain, MI.
Abreu, Ari.
Bor bon, Tex.
Cruz, Tex.
10 tied

DOUBLES

Bl anks, S.D.
Barton, Qak.
Byrnes, Sea.

30 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

. 533
. 500
. 483
. 480
. 458
. 455
. 450
. 450
. 448

WhBBADMON

~ 00 00 00 ©

WhDADMADIIMDO

HOME RUNS
Napol i, LA-A
Lewis, S F.
Ryal, Ari.
Upton, Ari.
20 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Napol i, LA-A

C. Jackson, Ari.
Col vin, ChiN

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
Abreu, Ari.
Bruce, Gin.

Di ckerson, G n.
CGones, G n.
Rowand, S.F.

H TS

Col vin, ChiN
Davi s, Tex.
Abreu, Ari.

De Aza, Chi A
Escobar, M.
Theriot, ChiN
Posey, S.F.

Sweeney, Sea.
Tui asosopo, Sea.

TRI PLES
Abreu, Ari.
De Aza, Chi A
CGonez, Col.
Torres, S.F.
71 tied

March 16, 2010

NWWwwh

1. 000
. 833
. 800
. 800
. 800
. 759
. 739
. 714
. 714
. 708

R NNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Upton, Ari.
Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Zaun, M.
Fontenot, ChiN
Gerut, MI.
Ryal, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
Young, Ari.

11 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Barton, Qak.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Tui asosopo, Sea.
Col vin, ChiN
Young, Tex.

Davi s, Tex.
Cruz, Tex.

BASES ON BALLS
Jor. Danks, Chi A
Fi ggi ns, Sea.
Weglarz, de.
Mllar, ChiN
Barton, OCak.
Cruz, Tex.
Durango, S.D.
Inglett, MI.
Penni ngt on, GCak.
17 tied

TOTAL BASES

Col vin, ChiN
Abreu, Ari.
Napoli, LA-A

C. Jackson, Ari.
Ryal , Ari.

Tui asosopo, Sea.
6 tied

=
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. 571
. 567
. 560
. 536
. 536
. 533
. 520
. 516
. 515

U103 O O O~ 00 0 0o



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Nar veson,

Ra. Ortiz, LA-N

Var gas, Sea.
Geinke, K C
Tal bot, de.

Mast erson, Cle.

Wood, G n.
Latos, S.D.
LeBl anc, S.D.
2 tied

SAVES
Cuerra, LA-N
Ronpb, S.F.

34 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

ENNPRPROOCOO

PNN

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

WON- LOST
Estrada, M.
G einke, K C
Hudson, Chi A
Kennedy, Ari.
Buckner, Ari.
Lincoln, Cn.
Silva, ChiN
79 tied

March 16, 2010

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

G ei nke, K C
17 tied

©o
oo

FPNNNNNNN

GAMES Pl TCHED
Cor pas,

Rono,

PRPRPRPOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Mast erson, Cle.
Ra. Otiz, LA-N

Buckner, Ari.
Har den, Tex.
Li ncecum S.F.
Runzler, S. F.
Torres, ChiA
11 tied

20 tied

B
COOOOORrN

aaoo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Tow es, Hou.
Colvin, ChiN
Rowand, S.F.

Fel iz, Hou.
Pence, Hou.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Heyward, Atl.
Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Uley, Phi.

STOLEN BASES
Gonez, MI.
Cunni ngham S. D.
Dur ango, S.D.
Theriot, ChiN
Venabl e, S.D.

7 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cain, MI.
Abreu, Ari.
Carrol |, Fla.
Coghl an, Fl a.
G aus, Atl.
Heyward, Atl.
H nske, Atl.
Mat t hews, NY-N
Maxwel |, Was.
Stanton, Fla.

DOUBLES

Bl anks, S.D.
Tow es, Hou.
Craig, St.L
Escobar, Atl.
Fielder, MI.
Gerut, MI.
Heyward, Atl.
Mat her, St.L
Young, Ari.
Zaun, M.

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

. 550
. 533
. 500
. 478
. 476
. 458
. 455

Q0 00 00 CO QO 00 QO 00 O W WhhADAN

BhADMADMADIIOO

HOVE RUNS
12 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Pence, Hou.

Tow es, Hou.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Colvin, ChiN
Young, Pit.
Carroll, Fla.
Heyward, Atl.
Abreu, Ari.
Brown, Phi.

Zi mrer man, \Ws.

H TS

Col vin, ChiN
Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Martinez, NY-N
Paul i no, Fla.
Theriot, ChiN
Desnond, Was.
Posey, S.F.
Rowand, S.F.
Stavi noha, St.L

TRI PLES
Abreu, Ari.
Al varez, Pit.
Coghl an, Fla.

CGonez, Col.
Harris, Was.
Martinez, NY-N
Raynor, Pit.
Tabata, Pit.
Torres, S.F.
52 tied

March 16, 2010

1.143
. 900
. 833
. 800
. 792
773
. 773
. 759
. 750
. 741

FPNNNNNNNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Upton, Ari.
Desnmond, Was.
Young, Pit.
Abreu, Ari.
Crosby, Pit.
Davis, NY-N
Escobar, M.
Pence, Hou.
Zaun, M.

9 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGCE
Heyward, Atl.

Tow es, Hou.

Ut ley, Phi.

Rowand, S.F.

Pence, Hou.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Col vin, ChiN

Hi nske, Atl.

3 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Heyward, Atl.
Rasmus, St.L
Maxwel |, Was.
Mllar, ChiN
Ut ley, Phi.
Durango, S.D.
Inglett, MI.
22 tied

TOTAL BASES
Martinez, NY-N
Colvin, ChiN
Pence, Hou.

Abreu, Ari.
Crosby, Pit.
Davis, NY-N

Desnond, Was.
C. Jackson, Ari.
Ryal, Ari.

Zi mrer man, WAs.

TOONN~NO©O



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Kendrick, Phi.
Medl en, Atl.
Narveson, M.
Ra. Otiz, LA-N
Hal | aday, Phi .
Garcia, St.L
Car penter, Phi.
Wood, CGin.

Hanel s, Phi.

3 tied

SAVES
Cuerra, LA-N
Parise, St.L
Rono, S.F.
Wi ght, Hou.
40 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

NEPRPRPOoOOOO

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

R NNNN

WON- LOST
Estrada, M.
Kennedy, Ari .
Med ung, Fl a.
Myers, Hou.
Takahashi, NY-N
Buckner, Ari.
Lincoln, Cn.
Silva, ChiN

91 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Harel s, Phi.
Lohse, St.L

Hal | aday, Phi .
Penny, St.L

23 tied

March 16,

2010

10.
10.

FPNNNNNNNN

oNONN

PRPPOOOOO

GAMES PI TCHED

Cor pas, Col .
F.

Rono,
Taschner,
26 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Hal | aday,

Phi .

Grcia, St.L
Ra. Otiz, LA-N

Buckner,
Taschner,
12 tied

Ari.
Pit.

Pit.

oo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE

Tow es, Hou.
Feliz, Hou.
Pence, Hou.
Heyward, Atl.
Uley, Phi.
Bl um Hou.

H nske, Atl.
Brown, Phi.

Desnmond, Was.
St avi noha, St.L

STOLEN BASES
Desnond, Was.
Maxwel |, Was.
Pagan, NY-N
11 tied

RUNS SCORED
Carroll, Fla.
Coghl an, Fl a.
d aus, Atl.
Heyward, Atl.
Hi nske, Atl.
Mat t hews, NY-N
Maxwel |, Was.
Stanton, Fla.
5 tied

DOUBLES

Tow es, Hou.
Craig, St.L
Escobar, Atl.
Heyward, Atl.
Mat her, St.L
22 tied

. 550
. 478
. 476
. 455
. 438
. 435
. 429

NWwWww
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

HOME RUNS
Carroll, Fla.
Carter, NY-N
Crosby, Pit.
Pence, Hou.
Ransom Phi .
Stanton, Fla.
Wight, NY-N
Young, Pit.
Zi mrer man, Was.
15 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Pence, Hou.
Tow es, Hou.
Young, Pit.
Carroll, Fla.
Heyward, Atl.
Brown, Phi.

Zi nmmer man, \\as.
Harris, Ws.
Feliz, Hou.
Johnson, Hou.

H TS

Martinez, NY-N
Paul i no, Fl a.
Desnmond, Was.
St avi noha, St.L
Boni faci o, Fla.
Davis, NY-N

Fel iz, Hou.

d aus, Atl.
Tow es, Hou.

6 tied

TRI PLES
Alvarez, Pit.
Coghl an, Fl a.
Harris, Ws.
Martinez, NY-N
Raynor, Pit.
Tabata, Pit.

18 tied

March 16, 2010

NWWWWWWwWwwWww

PNONNNNDN

RUNS BATTED I N

Desnond, Was. 11
Young, Pit. 10
Croshy, Pit. 9
Davis, NY-N 9
Pence, Hou. 9
Brown, Phi. 8
Carter, NY-N 8
Ludwi ck, St.L 8
Mir phy, Fla. 8
9 tied 7
ON- BASE PERCENTACE

Heyward, Atl. . 625
Tow es, Hou. . 609
Utley, Phi. . 609
Pence, Hou. . 560
Hi nske, Atl. . 519
Fel iz, Hou. . 500
Rasmus, St.L . 486
Prado, Atl. . 484
M1l edge, Pit. . 480
Brown, Phi. . 464
BASES ON BALLS

Heyward, Atl. 9
Rasmus, St.L 9
Maxwel |, Was. 7
Uley, Phi. 7
11 tied 5
TOTAL BASES

Martinez, NY-N 25
Pence, Hou. 24
Crosby, Pit. 20
Davi s, NY-N 20
Desnond, Was. 20
Zi nmmer man, \\as. 20
Young, Pit. 19
Boni facio, Fla. 18
Brown, Phi. 18

Tow es, Hou. 18



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Kendrick, Phi.
Medl en, Atl.

Hal | aday, Phi.
Garcia, St.L
Carpenter, Phi.
Hanel s, Phi.
Hudson, Atl.
Mock, Was.
Mrton, Pit.
Lohse, St.L

SAVES
Parise, St.L
Wight, Hou.
19 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

EEANPRPPOOO

PNN

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

WON- LOST

Med ung, Fla.
Myers, Hou.
Takahashi, NY-N
43 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Hanel s, Phi.
Lohse, St.L

Hal | aday, Phi.
Penny, St.L

7 tied

March 16, 2010

RPNNN

10.
10.

ONONN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Taschner,
0 12 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Hal | aday, Phi .
Grcia, St.L
Taschner, Pit.
10 tied

Pit.

14
10

oo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Col vin, ChiN
Rowand, S.F.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.

Di ckerson, Cin.
Herrera, Col.
Bruce, Cin.
DeWtt, LA-N

2 tied

STOLEN BASES
Gonez, MI.
Cunni ngham S. D.
Dur ango, S.D.
Theriot, ChiN
Venabl e, S.D.
Cabrera, S.D.
Cain, MI.
Denorfia, S.D.
Weeks, M.

10 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cain, MI.
Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Garner, Col.
Gllespie, Ari.
Lewis, S.F.
Rowand, S.F.
Torres, S. F.
Upton, Ari.
Weeks, M.

DOUBLES

Bl anks, S.D.
Fielder, MI.
CGerut, MI.
Young, Ari.
Zaun, M.

20 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

. 533
. 500
. 458
. 448
. 448
. 429
. 400
. 391
. 391
. 375

NNNNNNNN©O NWWWWhDMhI

WhhADdHO

HOME RUNS

Lewis, S. F.
Ryal, Ari.

Upton, Ari.
13 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
C. Jackson, Ari.
Colvin, ChiN

Abreu, Ari.

Bruce, G n.

Di ckerson, Cin.
Gones, Cin.

Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Theriot, ChiN
Posey, S.F.

C. Jacksoh, A
6 tied

TRI PLES
Abreu, Ari.
Gonez, Col.
Torres, S.F.
34 tied

March 16,

2010

NWwWww

. 833
. 800
. 759
. 739
. 714
. 714
. 708
. 655
. 655
. 652

RPNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Upton, Ari.
Abreu, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Zaun, M.
Fontenot, ChiN
Gerut, MI.
Ryal, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
Young, Ari.

4 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Rowand, S.F.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Col vin, ChiN
DeWtt, LA-N
Durango, S.D.
Herrera, Col.

Di ckerson, Cin.
Escobar, M.
Ellis, LA-N
Abreu, Ari.

BASES ON BALLS
MIlar, ChiN
Dur ango, S.D.
Inglett, MI.
11 tied

TOTAL BASES

Col vin, ChiN
Abreu, Ari.

C. Jackson, Ari.
Ryal, Ari.
Escobar, M.
Torres, S.F.
Young, Ari.
Lewis, S F.

7 tied

=
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. 536
. 533
. 500
. 500
. 467
. 455
. 452
. 450
. 433
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N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Nar veson, .
Ra. Otiz, LA-N
Wood, Cin.
Latos, S.D.

LeBl anc, S.D.
Gallardo, M1.
Cueto, Cin.
Buckner, Ari.
Silva, ChiN
Zanbrano, Chi N

SAVES
Cuerra, LA-N
Ronpb, S.F.

21 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

Qo ~RNNEROO

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

PNN

WON- LOST
Estrada, M.
Kennedy, Ari.
Buckner, Ari.
Lincoln, G n.
Silva, ChiN
48 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
16 tied

March 16, 2010

PNNNNN

9.0

GAMES Pl TCHED
Cor pas, Col .
Ronp, S.F.

14 tied

RPRROO

STRI KEQUTS

Ra. Otiz, LA-N
Buckner, Ari.

Li ncecum S.F.
Runzler, S. F.
Bautista, S. F.
Gallardo, MI.
J. Sanchez, S.F.
Schoeneweis, M.
G Snith, Col.
Young, S.D.

11

[y
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COWPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Tow es, Hou.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Rui z, Tor.

Fel iz, Hou.
Pence, Hou.
Heyward, Atl.
Utley, Phi.

Bl um Hou.
Jackson, Det.
Hi nske, Atl.

STOLEN BASES
Crawford, T.B.
Desnmond, Was.
Maxwel |, Was.
Pagan, NY-N
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Tucker, Bal.

18 tied
RUNS SCORED
Jackson, Det.

Rodri guez, T.B.
9 tied

DOUBLES

Tow es, Hou.
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Craig, St.L
Emaus, Tor.
Escobar, Atl.
Heyward, Atl.
Mat her, St.L
Ranpbs, M n.
Reddi ck, Bos.

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

. 550
. 500
. 500
. 478
. 476
. 455
. 438

NWWWWWW

0 ©

AR DO

HOVE RUNS
Rodri guez, T.B.
15 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Pence, Hou.

Rodri guez, T.B.
Ruggi ano, T.B.

Tow es, Hou.
Young, Pit.
Carroll, Fla.
Heyward, Atl.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Rui z, Tor.
Brown, Phi.
H TS

Jackson, Det.

Martinez, NY-N
Paul i no, Fl a.
Rui z, Tor.
Desnond, Was.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Stavinoha, St.L
9 tied

TRI PLES
Alvarez, Pit.
Coghl an, Fla.
Harris, Was.
Jackson, Det.
Martinez, NY-N
Raynor, Pit.
Tabata, Pit.
41 tied

March 16, 2010

1.143
1.074
. 917
. 900
. 792
. 773
.773
. 769
. 769
. 750

PNNNNNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Brignac, T.B.
Desnmond, Was.
Rodri guez, T.B.

Young, Pit.
Crosby, Pit.
Davis, NY-N
Laird, Det.

Pence, Hou.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Heyward, Atl.
Tow es, Hou.
Utley, Phi.
Pence, Hou.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Jackson, Det.
H nske, Atl.
Rui z, Tor.
Feliz, Hou.
Rasnus, St.L

BASES ON BALLS

Heyward, Atl.
Rasmus, St.L
A Hll, Tor.
Maxwel |, Was.
Uley, Phi.
Jackson, Det.
Raburn, Det.
14 tied
TOTAL BASES

Rodri guez, T.B.
Martinez, NY-N
Bautista, Tor.
Pence, Hou.
Ruggi ano, T.B.
Jackson, Det.

6 tied

. 625
. 609
. 609
. 560
. 538
. 528
. 519
. 519
. 500
. 486

T O~~~ 00 W©O



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Evel and, Tor.
Kendri ck, Phi.
Medl en, Atl.
Porcel |l o, Det.
Sl owey, Mn.
Aceves, NY-A
Hal | aday, Phi .
Baker, Mn.
Roner o, Tor.
Garcia, St.L

SAVES

Lewi s, Tor.
Parise, St.L
Wei nhardt, Det.
Wi ght, Hou.

38 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday,

PRPOoOOOOOO

R NNNN

WON- LOST

Ber gesen, Bal.
Mcd ung, Fla.
Myers, Hou.
Chnman, Bal.
Roner o, Tor.
Sanit, NY-A
Takahashi, NY-N
Torres, T.B.

80 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Hanel s, Phi.
Lohse, St.L

Ver |l ander, Det.
Aceves, NY-A
Garza, T.B.

Hal | aday, Phi .

D. Hernandez, Bal.

N emann, T.B.
Penny, St.L
13 tied

March 16, 2010

RPNNNNNDNNDN

ONNOOOORNN

0 Nel son, Bos.
0 Taschner, Pit.
0 26 tied
0
0
0
0
0
STRI KEQUTS
Hal | aday, Phi .

GAMES PI TCHED

D. Hernandez, Bal.
Garcia, St.L

Liriano,

M n.

Mat usz, Bal.

Garza, T.
Taschner,
11 tied

B.
Pit.

aaoo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB
Toronto
Texas
Detroit
Tanpa Bay
Seattle

Chi cago
Kansas City
Qakl and

New Yor k
Bost on

Cl evel and

M nnesot a
Bal ti nore
Los Angel es

CLUB

Cl evel and
Bost on

M nnesot a
Bal ti nore
Toront o
Texas

Chi cago
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Kansas Qty
Los Angel es
New Yor k
Detroit

Cakl and

CLUB

Bal ti nore
Bost on

Chi cago

Cl evel and
Detroit
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
Gakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toront o

BA

. 310
. 303
. 293
. 284
. 279
. 276
. 274
. 273
. 267
. 262
. 259
. 256
. 256
. 245

m\lmwoomm&@mmmmé
ONNOUIWNN0UIO~NO W

[y
'
WUIRPRARNWNUUWWRUONA

SLG

. 476
. 424
. 463
. 498
. 429
L 417
.421
. 469
. 391
. 381
. 392
. 399
. 443
. 382

COONOOTOTE RS SDEW
[{e}
IS

oBP
. 379
. 373
. 368
. 357
. 355
. 340
. 328
. 359
. 334
. 345
. 348
. 324
. 308
. 327

:

NWONWRRCOWNENND A

PRENEPNOENREER

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO8

G

<
(%)
-
I
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AB
403
476
492
464
452
539
420
461
450
473
378
406
442
429

[9)]
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

H
125
144
144
132
126
149
115
126
120
124

98

=
w
NWREONOERNWNT
NONOOOOOOOOOOO

114,

TB 2B
192 27
202 32
228 26
231 32
194 34
225 26
177 25
216 33
176 28
180 29
148 21
162 25
196 16
164 19

H R

89 43
113 59
103 54
129 63
115 56
130 70
143 83
134 77
125 76
114 68
131 83
133 83
150 94
159 101

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

4-
5-
4-
4-
5-
5-
3-
3-
4-
6-
3-
7-
3-
6-

PORPUUONONWWWAON

DAY

4-
7-
5-
6-
7-
5-
3-
4-
5-
6-
5-
9-
4-
6-

1-
1-
0-
0-
0-
1-
0-
1-
1-
0-
0-
1-
0-
0-

ONW~NONOOUINWOIO o

NI GHT

OFRPOOO0OOROOOONEN

3B

CUIWARWNOUINUTUTAN

HR
12

6
16
19

12

RBI

PRPONRRPWRORRPWON

OCORPFPNOFRPWNWNOOO
ORPWORRPRWNOOADS

BB | BB

ANOOOWNOWRWWON
N
EEE
NOOOOOOOOOrOOO
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday, March 16, 2010

ORPRPFRPOOO0OO0OO0OO0OWOOORX

SO SB Cs
71 7 5
94 10 4
88 7 2
85 15 7
75 17 6
93 16 6
74 6 6
86 14 1
85 6 4
91 1 1
77 6 1
92 3 1
87 7 3
89 15 6
HOVE ATT
20970
47776
48821
36010
23194
35092
40549
40181
35276
31327
45279
71994
60677
32503

10

ROAD ATT
28635
60147
38196
50604
41268
41302
59913
42827
53881
30337
32974
46369
37536
35179

NRPORPRWROFROOORrROO

[olelolol JolololololololoNaly)



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Ari zona
Houst on

Chi cago

New Yor k

Col or ado

Atl anta

Phi | adel phi a
San Francisco
Fl ori da

M | waukee
St. Louis

Ci nci nnati
San Di ego
Los Angel es
Washi ngt on

Pi tt sburgh

CLUB

Phi | adel phi a
Atl anta

Los Angel es
M | waukee
New Yor k

San Franci sco
Ci nci nnati

Pi tt sburgh
Col or ado

Ari zona

Chi cago

Fl orida

St. Louis
San Di ego
Houst on
Washi ngt on

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnati
Col or ado

Fl ori da
Houst on
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136
149
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I ncl udes ganes of Tuesday, March 16, 2010
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PORPRPRRPROORMARPROOOOROOX

SO SB Cs
88 8 7
72 6 2
93 5 6
83 9 3
89 9 3
79 7 3
70 5 1
101 7 6
117 11 2
90 21 5
72 6 3
71 8 2
73 26 7
59 5 5
99 17 1
94 11 4
HOME ATT
49422
54451
33524
31744
39922
75820
20879
33940
30761
46329
86374
36362
34170
36468
24097
25847
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE / I ncl udes ganmes of Tuesday, March 16, 2010

------- Home Ganes------ EREEEE
TEAM Dates Tot Att Avg Att Dat es
Baltinore Orioles 6 36010 6002 7
Bost on Red Sox 6 47776 7963 8
Chi cago Wiite Sox 7 40549 5793 8
Cl evel and | ndi ans 5 20970 4194 6
Detroit Tigers 8 60677 7585 6
Kansas City Royals 6 31327 5221 6
Los Angel es Angels of Ana 7 45279 6468 6
M nnesota Twi ns 6 48821 8137 6
New Yor k Yankees 7 71994 10285 6
Cakl and Athletics 7 32503 4643 6
Seattle Mariners 6 40181 6697 7
Tanpa Bay Rays 6 35276 5879 7
Texas Rangers 6 35092 5849 7
Toronto Bl ue Jays 5 23194 4639 6
AL Total s 88 569649 6473 92
Ari zona Di anondbacks 9 46329 5148 6
Atl anta Braves 8 54451 6806 6
Chi cago Cubs 8 86374 10797 6
Cincinnati Reds 6 20879 3480 5
Col orado Rocki es 7 30761 4394 9
Fl orida Marlins 7 36362 5195 7
Houst on Astros 7 24097 3442 5
Los Angel es Dodgers 5 33524 6705 5
M | waukee Brewers 6 31744 5291 9
New York Mets 8 39922 4990 6
Phi | adel phia Phillies 5 49422 9884 7
Pi ttsburgh Pirates 7 33940 4849 6
St. Louis Cardinals 5 34170 6834 7
San Di ego Padres 7 36468 5210 6
San Francisco G ants 8 75820 9478 8
Washi ngt on National s 6 25847 4308 7

NL Total s 109 660110 6056 105
M.B Total s 197 1229759 6242 197

Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
50604 7229
60147 7518
59913 7489
28635 4773
37536 6256
30337 5056
32974 5496
38196 6366
46369 7728
35179 5863
42827 6118
53881 7697
41302 5900
41268 6878
599168 6513
42568 7095
28684 4781
44561 7427
35696 7139
41491 4610
29987 4284
33653 6731
41018 8204
53690 5966
37206 6201
51377 7340
39090 6515
44798 6400
26594 4432
51015 6377
29163 4166
630591 6006
1229759 6242



